

BID TABULATION

Aberdeen Street from 144th Avenue to 145th Avenue and Aberdeen Street reconstruction from 144th Avenue South to 144th Avenue North

HAM LAKE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT 0912

January 15, 2020

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST. QTY.	North Pine Aggregate		Forest Lake Contracting		Meyer Contracting		New Look Contracting		Landwehr Construction		Asphalt Surface Technologies		Dresel Contracting		Northdale Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$53,500.00	\$53,500.00	\$76,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$59,800.00	\$59,800.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$86,000.00	\$86,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$180,475.00	\$180,475.00	\$88,110.00	\$88,110.00
2101.505	CLEARING	ACRE	0.9	\$13,250.00	\$11,925.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,586.67	\$4,128.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,300.00	\$4,770.00	\$5,060.00	\$4,554.00	\$8,400.00	\$7,560.00	\$4,815.69	\$4,334.12
2101.505	GRUBBING	ACRE	0.9	\$2,650.00	\$2,385.00	\$3,100.00	\$2,790.00	\$3,057.78	\$2,752.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,366.00	\$3,029.40	\$8,400.00	\$7,560.00	\$3,210.67	\$2,889.60
2102.503	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	LIN FT	154	\$5.30	\$816.20	\$5.00	\$770.00	\$5.00	\$770.00	\$1.00	\$154.00	\$4.00	\$616.00	\$5.50	\$847.00	\$6.00	\$924.00	\$10.50	\$1,617.00
2102.518	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	SQ FT	64	\$10.55	\$675.20	\$10.00	\$640.00	\$10.00	\$640.00	\$1.00	\$64.00	\$6.00	\$384.00	\$11.00	\$704.00	\$12.00	\$768.00	\$21.00	\$1,344.00
2104.502	REMOVE VEHICULAR GATE	EACH	1	\$440.00	\$440.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$227.00	\$227.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$560.00	\$560.00	\$3,960.00	\$3,960.00	\$241.50	\$241.50
2104.502	REMOVE LIGHT STANDARD AND LUMINAIRE	EACH	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,167.00	\$2,167.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,136.00	\$3,136.00	\$2,640.00	\$2,640.00	\$2,625.00	\$2,625.00
2104.502	REMOVE CONCRETE SLAB	EACH	1	\$205.00	\$205.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$241.50	\$241.50	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2104.502	REMOVE SIGN	EACH	19	\$52.80	\$1,003.20	\$50.00	\$950.00	\$50.00	\$950.00	\$80.00	\$1,520.00	\$60.00	\$1,140.00	\$56.00	\$1,064.00	\$60.00	\$1,140.00	\$42.00	\$798.00
2104.502	REMOVE MAIL BOX SUPPORT	EACH	3	\$52.80	\$158.40	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$80.00	\$240.00	\$115.00	\$345.00	\$55.00	\$165.00	\$60.00	\$180.00	\$52.50	\$157.50
2104.503	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	LIN FT	10	\$14.25	\$142.50	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$19.00	\$190.00	\$6.00	\$60.00	\$6.00	\$60.00	\$6.00	\$60.00	\$5.25	\$52.50
2104.503	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	LIN FT	556	\$3.50	\$1,946.00	\$2.00	\$1,112.00	\$2.00	\$1,112.00	\$3.00	\$1,668.00	\$2.25	\$1,251.00	\$3.00	\$1,668.00	\$3.60	\$2,001.60	\$2.10	\$1,167.60
2104.503	REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS	LIN FT	263	\$14.00	\$3,682.00	\$20.00	\$5,260.00	\$15.50	\$4,076.50	\$17.00	\$4,471.00	\$15.00	\$3,945.00	\$16.50	\$4,339.50	\$30.11	\$7,918.93	\$15.00	\$3,945.00
2104.503	REMOVE BITUMINOUS CURB	LIN FT	441	\$2.00	\$882.00	\$3.00	\$1,323.00	\$1.00	\$441.00	\$0.01	\$4.41	\$5.15	\$2,271.15	\$5.60	\$2,469.60	\$2.99	\$1,318.59	\$2.00	\$882.00
2104.503	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	LIN FT	195	\$3.00	\$585.00	\$4.00	\$780.00	\$3.30	\$643.50	\$7.00	\$1,365.00	\$3.85	\$750.75	\$6.72	\$1,310.40	\$6.77	\$1,320.15	\$4.00	\$780.00
2104.503	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LIN FT	1,480	\$6.55	\$9,694.00	\$5.00	\$7,400.00	\$6.20	\$9,176.00	\$1.00	\$1,480.00	\$4.85	\$7,178.00	\$5.60	\$8,288.00	\$8.92	\$13,201.60	\$6.62	\$9,797.60
2104.504	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	14	\$24.50	\$343.00	\$10.00	\$140.00	\$6.90	\$96.60	\$20.00	\$280.00	\$30.00	\$420.00	\$13.44	\$188.16	\$18.86	\$264.04	\$10.00	\$140.00
2104.504	REMOVE BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	545	\$5.00	\$2,725.00	\$7.00	\$3,815.00	\$3.20	\$1,744.00	\$6.00	\$3,270.00	\$6.35	\$3,460.75	\$7.84	\$4,272.80	\$4.84	\$2,637.80	\$7.50	\$4,087.50
2105.504	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE 5	SQ YD	1,808	\$4.75	\$8,588.00	\$3.00	\$5,424.00	\$5.00	\$9,040.00	\$3.00	\$5,424.00	\$1.90	\$3,435.20	\$1.68	\$3,037.44	\$3.39	\$6,129.12	\$4.53	\$8,190.24
2105.507	SUBGRADE EXCAVATION	CU YD	2,809	\$7.80	\$21,910.20	\$10.00	\$28,090.00	\$8.30	\$23,314.70	\$17.00	\$47,753.00	\$13.50	\$37,921.50	\$15.12	\$42,472.08	\$19.97	\$56,095.73	\$30.00	\$84,270.00
2105.507	COMMON EXCAVATION	CU YD	4,697	\$7.00	\$32,879.00	\$18.00	\$84,546.00	\$15.75	\$73,977.75	\$17.00	\$79,849.00	\$9.00	\$42,273.00	\$15.96	\$74,964.12	\$17.80	\$83,606.60	\$30.00	\$140,910.00
2105.507	MUCK EXCAVATION	CU YD	3,072	\$10.55	\$32,409.60	\$12.00	\$36,864.00	\$13.25	\$40,704.00	\$24.00	\$73,728.00	\$16.00	\$49,152.00	\$16.52	\$50,749.44	\$12.59	\$38,676.48	\$55.00	\$168,960.00
2105.507	GRANULAR BORROW (CV)	CU YD	4,764	\$17.70	\$84,322.80	\$18.00	\$85,752.00	\$19.00	\$90,516.00	\$17.00	\$80,988.00	\$29.00	\$138,156.00	\$21.84	\$104,045.76	\$30.72	\$146,350.08	\$34.95	\$166,501.80
2211.507	AGGREGATE BASE (LV) CLASS 6	CU YD	201	\$25.25	\$5,075.25	\$35.00	\$7,035.00	\$20.50	\$4,120.50	\$16.00	\$3,216.00	\$29.50	\$5,929.50	\$39.20	\$7,879.20	\$30.73	\$6,176.73	\$37.00	\$7,437.00
2211.507	AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5 - DRIVEWAY	CU YD	68	\$84.00	\$5,712.00	\$85.00	\$5,780.00	\$68.00	\$4,624.00	\$40.00	\$2,720.00	\$52.00	\$3,536.00	\$45.92	\$3,122.56	\$56.65	\$3,852.20	\$42.00	\$2,856.00
2211.509	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	TON	1,071	\$23.75	\$25,436.25	\$21.00	\$22,491.00	\$28.25	\$30,255.75	\$27.00	\$28,917.00	\$36.00	\$38,556.00	\$28.00	\$29,988.00	\$26.38	\$28,252.98	\$18.50	\$19,813.50
2215.504	FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION	SQ YD	2,222	\$3.50	\$7,777.00	\$6.00	\$13,332.00	\$4.10	\$9,110.20	\$4.50	\$9,999.00	\$12.00	\$26,664.00	\$4.07	\$9,043.54	\$4.47	\$9,932.34	\$3.66	\$8,132.52
2232.504	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (1.5")	SQ YD	18	\$11.60	\$208.80	\$30.00	\$540.00	\$30.00	\$540.00	\$35.00	\$630.00	\$35.00	\$630.00	\$7.84	\$141.12	\$38.50	\$693.00	\$36.75	\$661.50
2360.504	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2;B) 1.0" THICK	SQ YD	328	\$21.10	\$6,920.80	\$9.00	\$2,952.00	\$9.00	\$2,952.00	\$11.00	\$3,608.00	\$10.50	\$3,444.00	\$23.52	\$7,714.56	\$24.64	\$8,081.92	\$21.21	\$6,956.88
2360.504	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2;B) 2.0" THICK	SQ YD	65	\$50.00	\$3,250.00	\$20.00	\$1,300.00	\$18.50	\$1,202.50	\$22.00	\$1,430.00	\$21.50	\$1,397.50	\$30.24	\$1,965.60	\$37.80	\$2,457.00	\$35.70	\$2,320.50
2360.504	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2;B) 2.0" THICK	SQ YD	328	\$25.50	\$8,364.00	\$18.00	\$5,904.00	\$17.25	\$5,658.00	\$20.00	\$6,560.00	\$19.90	\$6,527.20	\$30.24	\$9,918.72	\$22.47	\$7,370.16	\$25.20	\$8,265.60
2360.509	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2;C)	TON	499	\$103.50	\$51,646.50	\$91.19	\$45,503.81	\$91.25	\$45,533.75	\$105.00	\$52,395.00	\$106.00	\$52,894.00	\$93.50	\$46,656.50	\$109.89	\$54,835.11	\$104.79	\$52,290.21
2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2;C)	TON	497	\$88.75	\$44,108.75	\$76.23	\$37,886.31	\$76.25	\$37,896.25	\$88.00	\$43,736.00	\$89.00	\$44,233.00	\$82.50	\$41,002.50	\$102.12	\$50,753.64	\$93.19	\$46,315.43
2411.502	CONCRETE SPILLWAY	EACH	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$615.00	\$615.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,815.00	\$1,815.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,840.00	\$2,840.00
2411.502	CONCRETE OUTLET STRUCTURE	EACH	1	\$11,025.00	\$11,025.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,588.00	\$6,588.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$9,680.00	\$9,680.00	\$8,880.00	\$8,880.00	\$5,838.83	\$5,838.83
2412.502	10X7 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT END SECTION	EACH	4	\$13,750.00	\$55,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$23,203.00	\$92,812.00	\$12,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$18,205.00	\$72,820.00	\$20,460.00	\$81,840.00	\$19,550.00	\$78,200.00
2412.503	10X7 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	LIN FT	150	\$1,375.00	\$206,250.00	\$1,300.00	\$195,000.00	\$1,594.00	\$239,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$217,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$330,000.00	\$1,438.40	\$215,760.00	\$1,130.38	\$169,557.00
2451.603	DRAINTILE CHOKER STONE	LIN FT	370	\$3.55	\$1,313.50	\$3.00	\$1,110.00	\$3.50	\$1,295.00	\$15.00	\$5,550.00	\$7.10	\$2,627.00	\$22.00	\$8,140.00	\$33.85	\$12,524.50	\$2.02	\$747.40
2451.603	#57 STONE BEDDING	LIN FT	370	\$6.75	\$2,497.50	\$8.00	\$2,960.00	\$5.30	\$1,961.00	\$15.00	\$5,550.00	\$9.55	\$3,533.50	\$23.10	\$8,547.00	\$33.85	\$12,524.50	\$8.77	\$3,244.90
2501.502	12" GS PIPE APRON	EACH	1	\$490.00	\$490.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$609.50	\$609.50	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$385.00	\$385.00	\$992.00	\$992.00	\$495.18	\$495.18
2501.502	15" GS PIPE APRON	EACH	5	\$515.00	\$2,575.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$617.50	\$3,087.50	\$825.00	\$4,125.00	\$430.00	\$2,150.00	\$467.50	\$2,337.50	\$917.60	\$4,588.00	\$525.12	\$2,625.60
2501.502	24" GS PIPE APRON	EACH	1	\$615.00	\$615.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$904.50	\$904.50	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$506.00	\$506.00	\$979.00	\$979.00	\$1,116.00	\$1,116.00	\$714.48	\$714.48
2501.502	12" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	1	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,239.00	\$1,239.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$985.00	\$985.00	\$990.00	\$990.00	\$1,240.00	\$1,240.00	\$1,306.81	\$1,306.81
2501.502	15" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	4	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,290.00	\$5,160.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,025.00	\$4,100.00	\$1,210.00	\$4,840.00	\$1,302.00	\$5,208.00	\$1,431.51	\$5,726.04
2501.502	36" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	2	\$1,825.00	\$3,650.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,379.00	\$4,758.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,892.00	\$3,784.00	\$3,080.00	\$6,160.00	\$1,953.00	\$3,906.00	\$3,711.03	\$7,422.06
2501.602	POND OUTLET BAFFLE	EACH	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,015.00	\$9,015.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$6,380.00	\$6,380.00	\$5,642.00	\$5,642.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
2501.602	TRASH GUARD FOR 12" PIPE APRON	EACH	2	\$22															

BID TABULATION

Aberdeen Street from 144th Avenue to 145th Avenue and Aberdeen Street reconstruction from 144th Avenue South to 144th Avenue North

HAM LAKE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT 0912

January 15, 2020

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST. QTY.	North Pine Aggregate		Forest Lake Contracting		Meyer Contracting		New Look Contracting		Landwehr Construction		Asphalt Surface Technologies		Dresel Contracting		Northdale Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
2501.602	TRASH GUARD FOR 36" PIPE APRON	EACH	2	\$1,775.00	\$3,550.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,438.00	\$4,876.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,032.00	\$4,064.00	\$3,080.00	\$6,160.00	\$2,914.00	\$5,828.00	\$1,893.10	\$3,786.20
2502.502	6" PVC PIPE TEE	EACH	2	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$207.00	\$414.00	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$83.00	\$166.00	\$302.50	\$605.00	\$232.50	\$465.00	\$157.90	\$315.80
2502.503	6" PVC PIPE DRAIN	LIN FT	47	\$14.50	\$681.50	\$13.00	\$611.00	\$59.75	\$2,808.25	\$40.00	\$1,880.00	\$22.60	\$1,062.20	\$19.80	\$930.60	\$47.62	\$2,238.14	\$40.04	\$1,881.88
2502.602	6" PVC PIPE DRAIN CLEANOUT	EACH	4	\$345.00	\$1,380.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$896.50	\$3,586.00	\$320.00	\$1,280.00	\$264.00	\$1,056.00	\$385.00	\$1,540.00	\$251.10	\$1,004.40	\$386.34	\$1,545.36
2502.603	DRAIN TILE	LIN FT	369	\$18.00	\$6,642.00	\$16.00	\$5,904.00	\$21.00	\$7,749.00	\$25.00	\$9,225.00	\$9.10	\$3,357.90	\$15.40	\$5,682.60	\$37.06	\$13,675.14	\$47.88	\$17,667.72
2503.503	12" CP PIPE SEWER	LIN FT	9	\$115.00	\$1,035.00	\$65.00	\$585.00	\$112.50	\$1,012.50	\$65.00	\$585.00	\$86.00	\$774.00	\$49.50	\$445.50	\$182.56	\$1,643.04	\$41.26	\$371.34
2503.503	15" CP PIPE SEWER	LIN FT	118	\$35.75	\$4,218.50	\$65.00	\$7,670.00	\$46.25	\$5,457.50	\$50.00	\$5,900.00	\$42.00	\$4,956.00	\$52.80	\$6,230.40	\$65.68	\$7,750.24	\$43.54	\$5,137.72
2503.503	24" CP PIPE SEWER	LIN FT	46	\$55.00	\$2,530.00	\$75.00	\$3,450.00	\$63.50	\$2,921.00	\$62.00	\$2,852.00	\$58.00	\$2,668.00	\$64.90	\$2,985.40	\$73.05	\$3,360.30	\$52.33	\$2,407.18
2503.503	22" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH SEWER CLASS IIA	LIN FT	124	\$86.75	\$10,757.00	\$125.00	\$15,500.00	\$123.00	\$15,252.00	\$115.00	\$14,260.00	\$101.00	\$12,524.00	\$148.50	\$18,414.00	\$130.80	\$16,219.20	\$114.93	\$14,251.32
2503.503	12" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS IV	LIN FT	184	\$44.00	\$8,096.00	\$60.00	\$11,040.00	\$69.00	\$12,696.00	\$60.00	\$11,040.00	\$45.00	\$8,280.00	\$57.20	\$10,524.80	\$76.69	\$14,110.96	\$60.03	\$11,045.52
2503.503	15" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS IV	LIN FT	433	\$46.00	\$19,918.00	\$80.00	\$34,640.00	\$68.75	\$29,768.75	\$48.00	\$20,784.00	\$50.00	\$21,650.00	\$61.60	\$26,672.80	\$79.49	\$34,419.17	\$64.92	\$28,110.36
2503.503	18" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS IV	LIN FT	169	\$51.25	\$8,661.25	\$80.00	\$13,520.00	\$73.00	\$12,337.00	\$52.00	\$8,788.00	\$54.00	\$9,126.00	\$69.30	\$11,711.70	\$83.15	\$14,052.35	\$72.52	\$12,255.88
2503.503	36" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS IV	LIN FT	473	\$135.00	\$63,855.00	\$170.00	\$80,410.00	\$193.50	\$91,525.50	\$140.00	\$66,220.00	\$155.00	\$73,315.00	\$273.90	\$129,554.70	\$206.47	\$97,660.31	\$169.75	\$80,291.75
2504.602	6" GATE VALVE	EACH	2	\$865.00	\$1,730.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,536.00	\$5,072.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,440.00	\$2,880.00	\$825.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,224.00	\$6,448.00	\$1,689.42	\$3,378.84
2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPECIAL 1	EACH	4	\$2,675.00	\$10,700.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$4,299.00	\$17,196.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$2,576.00	\$10,304.00	\$3,190.00	\$12,760.00	\$2,852.00	\$11,408.00	\$3,302.78	\$13,211.12
2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPECIAL 2	EACH	1	\$5,765.00	\$5,765.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,723.00	\$7,723.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$5,820.00	\$5,820.00	\$10,780.00	\$10,780.00	\$7,564.00	\$7,564.00	\$6,177.45	\$6,177.45
2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPECIAL 2	EACH	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$13,897.00	\$13,897.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,514.00	\$9,514.00	\$18,425.00	\$18,425.00	\$7,564.00	\$7,564.00	\$11,310.00	\$11,310.00
2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPECIAL 3	EACH	2	\$9,055.00	\$18,110.00	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00	\$5,355.00	\$10,710.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,970.00	\$11,940.00	\$3,740.00	\$7,480.00	\$3,162.00	\$6,324.00	\$2,622.39	\$5,244.78
2506.602	CATCH BASIN	EACH	2	\$2,765.00	\$5,530.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,053.00	\$8,106.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,285.00	\$4,570.00	\$2,860.00	\$5,720.00	\$3,844.00	\$7,688.00	\$3,015.75	\$6,031.50
2506.602	CONNECT INTO EXISTING MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$1,775.00	\$1,775.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,106.00	\$2,106.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,760.00	\$1,760.00	\$2,640.00	\$2,640.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
2511.504	GEOTEXTILE FILTER TYPE 4	SQ YD	209	\$3.50	\$731.50	\$4.00	\$836.00	\$3.00	\$627.00	\$4.00	\$836.00	\$5.00	\$1,045.00	\$6.50	\$1,358.50	\$6.32	\$1,320.88	\$6.08	\$1,270.72
2511.507	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	CU YD	56	\$95.00	\$5,320.00	\$120.00	\$6,720.00	\$186.50	\$10,444.00	\$140.00	\$7,840.00	\$113.00	\$6,328.00	\$110.00	\$6,160.00	\$120.43	\$6,744.08	\$150.00	\$8,400.00
2531.503	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER DESIGN B612	LIN FT	145	\$20.00	\$2,900.00	\$17.00	\$2,465.00	\$22.50	\$3,262.50	\$30.00	\$4,350.00	\$18.75	\$2,718.75	\$29.12	\$4,222.40	\$31.90	\$4,625.50	\$30.45	\$4,415.25
2531.503	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER DESIGN B618	LIN FT	1,918	\$20.00	\$38,360.00	\$18.00	\$34,524.00	\$15.75	\$30,208.50	\$21.00	\$40,278.00	\$19.75	\$37,880.50	\$20.16	\$38,666.88	\$15.35	\$29,441.30	\$14.65	\$28,098.70
2531.504	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	14	\$71.30	\$998.20	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$108.00	\$1,512.00	\$150.00	\$2,100.00	\$76.75	\$1,074.50	\$151.20	\$2,116.80	\$118.80	\$1,663.20	\$113.40	\$1,587.60
2540.602	MAIL BOX SUPPORT	EACH	3	\$185.00	\$555.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$230.00	\$690.00	\$137.50	\$412.50	\$180.00	\$540.00	\$393.75	\$1,181.25
2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,616.00	\$7,616.00	\$19,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$6,825.00	\$6,825.00
2564.518	SIGN PANELS TYPE C	SQ FT	59.25	\$68.65	\$4,067.51	\$65.00	\$3,851.25	\$65.00	\$3,851.25	\$84.00	\$4,977.00	\$57.00	\$3,377.25	\$66.00	\$3,910.50	\$78.00	\$4,621.50	\$57.75	\$3,421.69
2573.501	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT	LUMP SUM	1	\$4,375.00	\$4,375.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,589.00	\$10,589.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,478.00	\$2,478.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2573.502	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	12.0	\$155.00	\$1,860.00	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$184.00	\$2,208.00	\$160.00	\$1,920.00	\$198.00	\$2,376.00	\$195.00	\$2,340.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00
2573.502	CULVERT END CONTROLS	EACH	7	\$185.00	\$1,295.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$273.00	\$1,911.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$198.00	\$1,386.00	\$220.00	\$1,540.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$350.06	\$2,450.42
2573.503	SILT FENCE; TYPE MS	LIN FT	5,731	\$1.80	\$10,315.80	\$2.05	\$11,748.55	\$1.70	\$9,742.70	\$3.00	\$17,193.00	\$2.50	\$14,327.50	\$2.31	\$13,238.61	\$3.00	\$17,193.00	\$3.15	\$18,052.65
2573.503	FLOTATION SILT CURTAIN TYPE MOVING WATER	LIN FT	42	\$18.00	\$756.00	\$25.00	\$1,050.00	\$17.00	\$714.00	\$11.00	\$462.00	\$26.70	\$1,121.40	\$25.85	\$1,085.70	\$54.00	\$2,268.00	\$24.68	\$1,036.56
2575.601	EROSION CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	\$20,750.00	\$20,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,145.00	\$9,145.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$17,040.00	\$17,040.00	\$27,000.03	\$27,000.03
2575.605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	ACRE	2.4	\$3,700.00	\$8,880.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$8,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$12,720.00	\$16,500.00	\$39,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$4,830.00	\$11,592.00
2582.503	4" DOUBLE SOLID LINE PAINT	LIN FT	939	\$2.10	\$1,971.90	\$2.00	\$1,878.00	\$2.00	\$1,878.00	\$6.00	\$5,634.00	\$2.35	\$2,206.65	\$3.96	\$3,718.44	\$2.40	\$2,253.60	\$2.10	\$1,971.90
2582.503	4" SOLID LINE MULTI-COMPONENT GROUND IN (WR)	LIN FT	539	\$5.55	\$2,991.45	\$6.01	\$3,239.39	\$6.00	\$3,234.00	\$8.00	\$4,312.00	\$6.00	\$3,234.00	\$6.60	\$3,557.40	\$7.20	\$3,880.80	\$5.51	\$2,969.89
TOTAL					\$1,026,474.06		\$1,093,667.31		\$1,197,213.46		\$1,218,840.41		\$1,227,699.70		\$1,412,127.73		\$1,492,111.90		\$1,497,528.21

Average Bid \$1,270,707.85

\*Denotes bidder calculation error